## 502720564 03/13/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2767168

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
NIIGATA UNIVERSITY			02/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	UNIVERS	UNIVERSITY OF YAMANASHI		
Street Address:	4-37, TAI	4-37, TAKEDA, 4-CHOME KOFU-SHI		
City:	YAMANA	YAMANASHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	400-8510	)		
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 760963		
Property Type Patent Number:	77 DATA	760963		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	77 <b>DATA</b> (2		essful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will to</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	DATA (2 be sent to t	760963 202)756-8087 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b>	essful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will to US Mail.</i> Phone:	DATA (2 be sent to t (2	202)756-8087		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (2 De sent to t (2 ip M	760963 202)756-8087 2 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> 202) 756-8000 docketwashington@mwe.com, dwityak@m		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t (2 ip M 50	760963 202)756-8087 2 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> 202) 756-8000 docketwashington@mwe.com, dwityak@m ICDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 00 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.	we.com	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t (2 ip M 50	760963 202)756-8087 2 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> 202) 756-8000 docketwashington@mwe.com, dwityak@m	we.com	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	77 DATA (2 De sent to t (2 ip M 50 W	760963 202)756-8087 2 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> 202) 756-8000 docketwashington@mwe.com, dwityak@m ICDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 00 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.	we.com	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t (2 ip M 50 W UMBER:	760963 202)756-8087 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 202) 756-8000 docketwashington@mwe.com, dwityak@m ICDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 00 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W. /ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2	we.com	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t (2 ip M 50 W UMBER:	760963 202)756-8087 2 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> 202) 756-8000 202) 756-8000000000000000000000000000000000000	we.com	

## 086039-0017

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Niigata University is the owner of the entire interest, right and title by Assignment recorded December 22, 2006, Reel 018672, Frame 0492, of the following Letters Patent of the United States and the invention represented thereby:

Inventors:	Takayuki Matsuto et al
Patent No.:	7,760,963
Issued:	July 20, 2010

WHEREAS, University of Yamanashi, a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having a place of business at 4-37, Takeda, 4-chome, Kofu-shi, Yamanashi, 400-8510 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest, right and title of Niigata University in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and invention thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Niigata University has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said University of Yamanashi their entire interest, right and title in and to the aforesaid application and the invention thereof, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said University of Yamanashi, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed in full by Niigata University had this assignment, sale or transfer not been made; and said Niigata University hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid to issue to said University of Yamanashi, as assignces of the entire interest, right and title in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued or granted on or as a result of the application hereinbefore identified, in accordance with the terms of this agreement, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Niigata University has caused these presents to be signed by an official thereunto duly authorized, and its seal to be affixed and attested this <u>28th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2014.

Inigata U	niversity
Name: _	Napola 7
Title:	Sugata Takahashi, President

DM\_US 49207942-1.086039.0017

**RECORDED: 03/13/2014**